
Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 13 Glevum Ashford Exotic N Comrie

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 15 Riokay Of The Never Never Maine Coon B LaRocca

1 3rd Best Sue Thomas 26 Shemiaka Blue Steel Siberian R Edgley

1 4th Best Sue Thomas 14 Neonmoon Huck-A-B Maine Coon V Walker

1 5th Best Sue Thomas 20 Waggy Fuku Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 6th Best Sue Thomas 22 Waggy Katsumi Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 7th Best Sue Thomas 17 Shawtop Kahluah Persian H Jones & T Rushton

1 8th Best Sue Thomas 24 Prideshill Saanvi Siberian B Gallagher

1 9th Best Sue Thomas 12 Nicsha Divanis Diva Birman M Mahoney

1 10th Best Sue Thomas 25 Shemiaka Aleysa Siberian M Mahoney

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 30 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 28 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

1 3rd Best Sue Thomas 27 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

1 4th Best Sue Thomas 29 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

1 5th Best Sue Thomas 31 Prideshill Amara Siberian B Gallagher

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Sue Thomas 33 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

1 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 38 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

1 3rd Best Sue Thomas 36 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 4th Best Sue Thomas 34 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 5th Best Sue Thomas 32 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 24 Prideshill Saanvi Siberian B Gallagher

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 13 Glevum Ashford Exotic N Comrie

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 22 Waggy Katsumi Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 15 Riokay Of The Never Never Maine Coon B LaRocca

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 19 Sugarags That's My Girl Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 6th Best Bernadette Roberts 16 Shawtop Chilln Out Persian H Jones & T Rushton

2 7th Best Bernadette Roberts 26 Shemiaka Blue Steel Siberian R Edgley

2 8th Best Bernadette Roberts 14 Neonmoon Huck-A-B Maine Coon V Walker

2 9th Best Bernadette Roberts 20 Waggy Fuku Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 10th Best Bernadette Roberts 21 Kamaria Amari Hope Ragdoll K Ellis

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 28 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 29 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 30 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 31 Prideshill Amara Siberian B Gallagher

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 27 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 38 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 32 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 34 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 36 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 37 Toshies Poppys Gift Ragdoll L Scowen



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 15 Riokay Of The Never Never Maine Coon B LaRocca

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 24 Prideshill Saanvi Siberian B Gallagher

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 22 Waggy Katsumi Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 16 Shawtop Chilln Out Persian H Jones & T Rushton

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 26 Shemiaka Blue Steel Siberian R Edgley

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 14 Neonmoon Huck-A-B Maine Coon V Walker

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 20 Waggy Fuku Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 17 Shawtop Kahluah Persian H Jones & T Rushton

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 13 Glevum Ashford Exotic N Comrie

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 18 Adeline Queen of Hearts Ragdoll K Ellis

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 29 Twomor Darci B Good 4 Us Exotic D & T Morrison

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 31 Prideshill Amara Siberian B Gallagher

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 28 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 27 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 35 L'Trend Kausing Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 36 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 32 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 34 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 37 Toshies Poppys Gift Ragdoll L Scowen



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 58 Golash Czarina's Silver Pearl Russian J Probst

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 63 Manis Kissed By Moonlight Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 47 Riokay Cougar Express Burmese B LaRocca

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 50 Belshogar Bejewelled Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 62 Jesseniah Ahraani Blu Siamese L McInnes

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 48 Belshogar Cognac Diamond Doll Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 39 Allerbeste Ed Sheeran Abyssinian M & S Shawn

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 44 Azureblue Tedde Bear British Shorthair J Gowen

1 9th Best Wendy Hamilton 57 Azureblue K'Sarni Russian J Gowen

1 10th Best Wendy Hamilton 51 Bahati Paint The Stars Burmese N & L Savage

1 11th Best Wendy Hamilton 45 Belshogar Flash Dance Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 12th Best Wendy Hamilton 43 Kittykatz Summer Rain British Shorthair Trevor Cox & Ray Clark

1 13th Best Wendy Hamilton 53 Bahati Michelin Star Mandalay C Dyett

1 14th Best Wendy Hamilton 64 Manis Chocolate Addiction Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 15th Best Wendy Hamilton 42 Dmac Badami Golapa of Catamount Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 74 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 75 Bahati I Kissed A Girl Mandalay C Dyett

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 77 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 67 Osiris(V) Queen Camilla Abyssinian S & M Shawn

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 73 Belshogar Tamzara Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 70 Jazzapurrs Mr Bleu Genes Bengal S & J Haskins

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 78 Babushkablue Miss Monroe Russian J Probst

1 9th Best Wendy Hamilton 71 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

1 10th Best Wendy Hamilton 68 Okelani Kip Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 80 Swift Jewel In The Crown Abyssinian M & G Clignett

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 89 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 90 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 84 Amazing Miss Dior Burmese T Walker

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 88 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh

1 6th Best Wendy Hamilton 85 Kittykatz Twinkle in His Eye Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 7th Best Wendy Hamilton 82 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

1 8th Best Wendy Hamilton 91 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 44 Azureblue Tedde Bear British Shorthair J Gowen

2 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 62 Jesseniah Ahraani Blu Siamese L McInnes

2 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 39 Allerbeste Ed Sheeran Abyssinian M & S Shawn

2 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 56 Babushkablue Marlon Brando Russian L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 47 Riokay Cougar Express Burmese B LaRocca

2 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 64 Manis Chocolate Addiction Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 57 Azureblue K'Sarni Russian J Gowen

2 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 63 Manis Kissed By Moonlight Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 46 Belshogar Sherry Topaz Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 40 Catamount Sanskrit Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

2 11th Best Hazel Rossiter 53 Bahati Michelin Star Mandalay C Dyett

2 12th Best Hazel Rossiter 45 Belshogar Flash Dance Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 13th Best Hazel Rossiter 58 Golash Czarina's Silver Pearl Russian J Probst

2 14th Best Hazel Rossiter 42 Dmac Badami Golapa of Catamount Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

2 15th Best Hazel Rossiter 65 Sphynxstar Minniehaha Sphynx A Kathage

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

2 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 71 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

2 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 74 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 67 Osiris(V) Queen Camilla Abyssinian S & M Shawn

2 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 70 Jazzapurrs Mr Bleu Genes Bengal S & J Haskins

2 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 68 Okelani Kip Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

2 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 77 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

2 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 72 Reshky Millona British Shorthair J Dennington

2 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 75 Bahati I Kissed A Girl Mandalay C Dyett

2 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 73 Belshogar Tamzara Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 83 Jemville Leonardo Dicatrio Burmese K Rogers

2 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 80 Swift Jewel In The Crown Abyssinian M & G Clignett

2 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 89 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

2 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 84 Amazing Miss Dior Burmese T Walker

2 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 90 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

2 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 88 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh

2 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 82 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

2 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 91 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Jo Dennington 39 Allerbeste Ed Sheeran Abyssinian M & S Shawn

3 Reserve in Show Jo Dennington 61 Birchfield Sapphine Scottish Fold J Gablonski

3 3rd Best Jo Dennington 57 Azureblue K'Sarni Russian J Gowen

3 4th Best Jo Dennington 53 Bahati Michelin Star Mandalay C Dyett

3 5th Best Jo Dennington 44 Azureblue Tedde Bear British Shorthair J Gowen

3 6th Best Jo Dennington 41 Catempire Lady Fallon Diarmaid Bengal C Pruss

3 7th Best Jo Dennington 62 Jesseniah Ahraani Blu Siamese L McInnes

3 8th Best Jo Dennington 64 Manis Chocolate Addiction Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 9th Best Jo Dennington 50 Belshogar Bejewelled Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 10th Best Jo Dennington 43 Kittykatz Summer Rain British Shorthair Trevor Cox & Ray Clark

3 11th Best Jo Dennington 42 Dmac Badami Golapa of Catamount Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

3 12th Best Jo Dennington 63 Manis Kissed By Moonlight Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 13th Best Jo Dennington 56 Babushkablue Marlon Brando Russian L Du Vallier

3 14th Best Jo Dennington 54 Bahati Island Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 15th Best Jo Dennington 86 Awayfarr To Hot To Touch Cornish Rex H Farraway

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Jo Dennington 74 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 Reserve in Show Jo Dennington 67 Osiris(V) Queen Camilla Abyssinian S & M Shawn

3 3rd Best Jo Dennington 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

3 4th Best Jo Dennington 77 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

3 5th Best Jo Dennington 71 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

3 6th Best Jo Dennington 75 Bahati I Kissed A Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 7th Best Jo Dennington 68 Okelani Kip Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

3 8th Best Jo Dennington 73 Belshogar Tamzara Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 9th Best Jo Dennington 69 Okelani Lady Capri Bengal S & L Jones & T Bickerton

3 10th Best Jo Dennington 76 Jesseniah Zendayah Oriental L McInnes

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Jo Dennington 80 Swift Jewel In The Crown Abyssinian M & G Clignett

3 Reserve in Show Jo Dennington 82 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

3 3rd Best Jo Dennington 90 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

3 4th Best Jo Dennington 85 Kittykatz Twinkle in His Eye Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 5th Best Jo Dennington 89 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

3 6th Best Jo Dennington 91 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

3 7th Best Jo Dennington 84 Amazing Miss Dior Burmese T Walker

3 8th Best Jo Dennington 88 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

SP BURMESE RING KITS Best in Show Sue Thomas 47 Riokay Cougar Express Burmese B LaRocca

SP Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 48 Belshogar Cognac Diamond Doll Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 3rd Best Sue Thomas 45 Belshogar Flash Dance Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 4th Best Sue Thomas 50 Belshogar Bejewelled Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 5th Best Sue Thomas 51 Bahati Paint The Stars Burmese N & L Savage

SP 6th Best Sue Thomas 46 Belshogar Sherry Topaz Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 7th Best Sue Thomas 49 Aztec Queen of the Desert Burmese C Dyett

SP BURMESE RING CATS Best in Show Sue Thomas 73 Belshogar Tamzara Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 74 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP BURMESE RING DX Best in Show Sue Thomas 82 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

SP Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 85 Kittykatz Twinkle in His Eye Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 3rd Best Sue Thomas 83 Jemville Leonardo Dicatrio Burmese K Rogers

SP 4th Best Sue Thomas 84 Amazing Miss Dior Burmese T Walker

SP TOP 10 OVERALL Best in Show Sue Thomas 47 Riokay Cougar Express Burmese B LaRocca

SP Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 73 Belshogar Tamzara Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 3rd Best Sue Thomas 48 Belshogar Cognac Diamond Doll Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 4th Best Sue Thomas 45 Belshogar Flash Dance Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 5th Best Sue Thomas 50 Belshogar Bejewelled Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 6th Best Sue Thomas 82 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

SP 7th Best Sue Thomas 51 Bahati Paint The Stars Burmese N & L Savage

SP 8th Best Sue Thomas 85 Kittykatz Twinkle in His Eye Burmese M Thistlewaite

SP 9th Best Sue Thomas 84 Amazing Miss Dior Burmese T Walker

SP 10th Best Sue Thomas 74 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Wendy Hamilton 7 Michelangelo Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Wendy Hamilton 5 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Wendy Hamilton 3 Master Rocky Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Wendy Hamilton 11 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

1 5th Best Wendy Hamilton 1 Magnolia Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Bernadette Roberts 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

2 Reserve in Show Bernadette Roberts 2 Georgie Girl Companion J Hayton

2 3rd Best Bernadette Roberts 1 Magnolia Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Bernadette Roberts 3 Master Rocky Companion L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Bernadette Roberts 5 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Marie Mahoney 2 Georgie Girl Companion J Hayton

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 3 Master Rocky Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 11 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 10 Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage



Burmese Cat Club of Qld Inc 21st April 2024

BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS
  

Sue Thomas (LH) 30 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Bernadette Roberts 24 Prideshill Saanvi Siberian B Gallagher

Marie Mahoney 15 Riokay Of The Never Never Maine Coon B LaRocca

Wendy Hamilton 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

Hazel Rossiter 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

Jo Dennington 39 Allerbeste Ed Sheeran Abyssinian M & S Shawn

COMPANION

2 Georgie Girl Companion J Hayton

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT
 Sue Thomas 16 Shawtop Chilln Out Persian H Jones & T Rushton

Bernadette Roberts 13 Glevum Ashford Exotic N Comrie

Marie Mahoney 15 Riokay Of The Never Never Maine Coon B LaRocca

Wendy Hamilton 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

Hazel Rossiter 79 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

Jo Dennington 61 Birchfield Sapphine Scottish Fold J Gablonski

ACF ROSETTE

Wendy Hamilton 58 Golash Czarina's Silver Pearl Russian J Probst


